2540-FM-BWMO0131

)

Y

Site 1.D. 100022

Site Name Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfi.
Address 1225 Industrial Drive
Easton, PA 18042

Municipality Williams Township
Responsible Official Gregory Chrin
Person Interviewed Joseph Klobusicky
inspector Amy Faulch

6/2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
P.O. BOX 8472, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8472

Inspection ID 3232939

Field Code

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL

Telephone # 510-253-6144

Easton, PA 18042

Operator Name Chrin Bros. Inc
Address 1225 Industrial Drive

County Northampton

Title Owner/Operator

Title Environmental Manager

Title Solid Waste Supervisor

eFACTS ID# PF 240650 SF 201820
Comment: Additional eFACTS # 3232938
Inspection Date: 08705/ 2021 Type: RTNC Results: NOVIO Resolved: r

Permit Expiration Date: 01/06 /2030 Days/Week Operated: 6 Max. Daily Volume: 2000
1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance _
o3 it REVISION comenrs | ZRATION | imem |
GENERAL PROVISIONS
4 [OJ|ICJIC]| Required insurance in effect (expiration date 12/01/2021 [ 1 271.371 1
X 10|00 operation in accordance with approved plans and permit. O | 273.201(c)(2) 2
X [CJCJ|C]| Operation within permit boundaries (vertical and horizontal). [ | 273.201(c)(2) 3
X [0l Disposal Timing and sequence as per Section 273.112(1). O | 273.201(c)2) 4
X IO C1O[ No unapproved wastes or liquids. O | 273.201(d)-(m) 5
X IO\ 1solation distances are adhered to. ] | 273.202(a) 6
K (O C1E Facilities certification requirements followed. O | 273.203(a), (b) 7
X OI01 written Department approval of new construction prior to waste disposal. O | 273.203(c) 8
DAILY OPERATIONS
X OO0 Proper signs posted. ] | 273.211(a) 9
1IC1C] Site perimeter clearly marked and grid coordinate system in use. O | 273.311(b)-(d) 10
R (OO0 E;c;;;zsl;e:‘r{lers installed around site and access controlled when attendant 01 | 273.212(a)-(i) 1
X0 Dll:] Access roads maintained and negotiable by collection vehicles. [ | 273.213(a)-(i) 12
X [OIOIC]| Approved means of measuring and inspected waste utilized. M | 273.214(a), (b) 13
& [C1 10| Adequate equipment on-site and stand-by equipment available. O | 273.215(a), (b} 14
X OO vehicles directed promptly to unloading area and promptly unloaded. O | 273.2186(a), (b} 15
X OO0 ?::ﬁi:vaste spread and compacted as approved by Department as part of 01 | 273.216(c) 16
Operator implerpents fugitive; air cpntaminant controlimeasurgs and'preven_ts
0 DB 2 0ot 2 poaton lng no excoedng of ariient ot st | 752z |
emissions from facility.
18
00T ggrenn;ai\tt-or complies with Air Quality Plan approval and Air quality Operating 0O | 273.217(b)
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2540-FM-BWMO0131

6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfi.

100022
8/5/2021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont'd)

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 -Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

ELLYCE] commenrs | CHAPTER | LINE
112|3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
DAILY OPERATIONS (Cont’'d)

DA[C](J[]| Operator does not cause or allow attraction, harborage, or breeding of vector. [ | 273.218(a) 19

XA 1[1{C]| Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan. BJ | 273.218(b)(1} 20
Operator performs regular, frequent, and comprehensive site inspections to

LI reduce potential for offsite odors. I | 273.218(0)(2) 21
Operator promptly addresses and correct problems and deficiencies discovered

=000 during inspections. DJ | 273.218(b)(3) 22
Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan to minimize and
control other conditions harmful to the environment or public health, or which

DOX0 create safety hazards, odors, dirt, noise, unsightliness' and other public D | 273.218(c) )
nuisances.
Operator does not receive solid waste at a landfill in excess of the maximum or o

X average daily volume approved in the permit. X | 273.221(a) 24

DILIL ]| Operator implements radiation protection action plan. X | 273.223(a) 25
Operator monitors incoming waste in accordance with Department's guidance

A1 or in a manner at least as protective of the environment, facility staff and public [X] | 273.223(b) 26
health and safety.
Radiation detector elements shall be as close as practical to wasteload and in

IO appropriate geometry to monitor the waste. X f273.223(c) 2
Operator has portable radiation monitors capable of determining the dose rate

[T and presence of contamination of a vehicle that has caused an alarm. Upon [X | 273.223(d) 28
exceedance of alarm level, a radiclogical survey of the vehicle is performed.
Operator notifies Department immediately and isolates vehicle when radiation

R dose rates are exceeded. X |273.223(e) 2
Monitoring equipment is calibrated at frequency specified by manufacturer, but

I not less than once a year. BJ | 273.223(1) oL
If radicactive material is detected, vehicle containing material shall not leave

X [C10]] facility without written Department approval and an authorized federal [X] | 273.223(g) 31
Department of Transportation exempticn form.
Uniform cover of the approved daily cover material is placed on exposed solid

BAC1J[C]| waste at the end of each working day or at the end of every 24 hours, [ |273.232(a) 32
whichever interval is less.

DA if intermediate cover requires revegetation, it is established within 30 days. [ | 273.233(e) 33
Slopes constructed during daily landfilling and intermediate cover activities may

. not exceed 50 percent. O [ 273.233(0 S
Operator does not cause or allow waste pollution within or cutside the site from )

LR operation of the facility. L1 | 273.241(a)-(c) =
Operator has restored or replaced adversely affected water supply with an

D0 alternative source of like quantity and quality. O |273.245(a) =

O[] Temporary water supply is provided within 48 hours. O | 273.245(b) 37

LI 1[C]{ Permanent water supply is provided within 90 days. [ | 273.245(c) 38

XKOO[O| No waste 15 feet of inside top of the lined perimeter berm. [ | 273.252(e) 39
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2540-FM-BWM0131  6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros_ Sani Ldfl.

100022
8/5/2021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont’d)

1 -No \_liolation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

SLET commenrs | CHAPTER | LINE
112|134 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
DAILY OPERATIONS (Continued)
Lined perimeter berm 4 ft. high constructed and maintained along edge of the
e . lined disposal area. 0 | 273.252(H) G
DAC1C][C]| Edge of liner clearly marked. O | 273.252(g) 41
Alternate leachate recirculation method may be used if approved if one of the
X000 liner systems is a composite liner. L1 |273.274(b) 42
Underground pipes used to transport leachate to leachate storage
R[] impoundments or tanks equipped with secondary containment or comply with [] | 273.275(g) 43
245,445,
Operator isolates ccal seams, coal outcrops and coal refuse from waste
Ehulw deposits to prevent combustion of waste and damage to liner. O | 273.291(a) .
(1A [J[J| Mine openings within site sealed as approved by Department. O | 273.291(b) 45
Operator implements plan for controlling potential damage from subsidence
DX ubmitted and approved under 273.120. [ | 273.291(c) .
Landfill designed, constructed, maintained and cperated to prevent and
Xl minimize potential for fire, explosion, or release of solid waste constituents into  [] | 273.301 47
air, water, or soil of the Commonwealth.
Emergency equipment including portable fire extinguishers, fire control
equipment, spill control equipment, and decontamination equipment available.
| For fire equipment requiring water, facility has a water supply of or adequate O | 273.302(a) 48
quantity and pressure to supply the equipment.
OO Emergency equipment tested and maintained. O | 273.302(c) 49
Adequate space maintained to allow unobstructed movement of emergency
DAL 1010 personnel and equipment. W fezeier{C) U
X Litter controlled/collected and barriers/fences in place. [] | 273.220(a)-(c) 51
COVER/SLOPES/REVEGETATION
o . . . 273.232(b),
B[] Dailyfintermediate cover meets performance and design requirements. m 273.233(b) (c) 52
(O] Minimum 5 day supply of daily and intermediate cover maintained on-site. O g;gggggg; . 53
X O] Intermediate cover applied within time limits. O | 273.233(a) 54
K] Intermediate slopes do not exceed 50%. [ | 273.232(d) 55
X[ Cap placed over entire surface of final lift meets performance standards. [ | 273.234(a)(1) 56
Final cover meets performance and design requirements; applied within time .
HOO0O limits. [ | 273.234(b)-(e) 57
1O ! Final slopes stable and erosion controlled. [ | 273.234(f) 58
K[| Final stopes graded 3-15% or terraced to 33% as approved. [ | 273.234(g) 59
HKC1O| Minimum revegetation and successful revegetation requirements adhered to. O S;gégg%g;_((eg)& 60
WATER QUALITY PROTECTION
BA[CJJ|C]| Surface and groundwater treatment facilities properly operated and maintained. [ | 273.241(b} 61
DACJ]IC]! Surface water percolation minimized/prevented. | g;gggig;gl; & 62
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2540-FM-BWMO0131  6/2005

Site Name
1D Number
Date

__Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl.
100022

_8/5/2021

INSPECTION REPORT ~ MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont'd)

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

facility bond or longer if necessary.

SLEAKC comments | CHAPTER | LINE
112|3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
Soil erosion and sedimentation controls designed and implemented as per )
xOOO approved plans, gullies over nine inches repaired. O [273.242(a)-() e
OO0 Sedimentation ponds and discharge structures designed, constructed, n 273.243(a)-(g) & 64
operated, and maintained in accordance with Chapters 273, 102, and 105. 273.244
LINER SYSTEM
X[ [O] Liner system designed, constructed, operated, and maintained when required. [] | 273.251{a), (b) &5
Edge of liner requirements adhered to (i.e., no waste within 25 feet if adjacent
X[ liner, 4 feet high lined berm, to prevent lateral escape of leachate, adequate [] | 273.252(d) 66
spacing on inside of berm to collect stormwater and sediment).
KCOC1[CJ; Leachate detection zone monitored weekly. O | 273.255(c) 67
o Protective cover protects primary liner and leachate collection system and
W m. allows free flow of leachate into the collection system. B e o), i
XICIC(C| Protective cover meets minimum requirements and at least 18 inches thick. O | 273.257(b) 69
Leachate collection system within protective cover meets minimum
X000 requirements. ! P O |273.256(a). (b) e
Barrier designed, constructed and maintained as required to prevent lateral
OO0 migration of leachate off-site in surface mined areas. L1 |273.259(a)-(d) 7
ACICIC]] 8 feet of select waste placed over protective cover. [] | 273.260 73
LEACHATE TREATMENT
XIOCJ[]| Leachate collected and handled through Department approved method(s). [ | 273.272(a)-(c) 74
I [J[1; Leachate transportation requirements adhered to. [ | 273.273(a)-(c) 75
ACICIC]| Cessation of site operation if alternate leachate handling not available. O | 273.273(d) 76
Leachate treatment system permitted and fully operational at least 3 years
ORIOD) petore closure. [J [273:273(e) 7
(B[] Leachate recirculation in accordance with regulations. [ | 273.274(1)-(4) 78
Leachate collection and storage systems on-site have capacity of 30 days or
DI 250,000 gallons, whichever is greater. [1 | 273.275(a)-(h) e
XA Leachate flow rate measured daily; analyzed quarterly. 273.276(a)-(b) 80
T[] Department notified when remedial action(s) required. 0O | 273.277(1)-(4) 81
WATER QUALITY MONITORING
X 1[]| Approved monitoring system installed and maintained. O 27%%821%)' (B) 82
Quarterly and annual monitoring requirements adhered to and results submitted 273.284 &
KOO Department within time constraints. 0 273.285 =
X [O| Groundwater assessment plan submitted and implement as required. [ | 273.286(a)-(g) 84
XO[C)| Groundwater abatement plan submitted and implemented as required. [0 | 273.287(a)-(f) 85
RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING
273.288 &
BAC1[1[C]| Operational records maintained, available and submitted as required. [ | 273.311- 86
273.313
Daily Operational Records kept in accordance with regulations for the life of the 1 | 273.311(a) 87
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2540-FM-BWM0131

STATUS

6/2005
Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl.

100022
8152021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont’d)

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

T CHAPTER LINE
1/2|3(4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
BAC][][]| Operator submits quarterly operation report. O | 273.312 88
X O[IC| Operator submits annual operation report with fee. [J | 273.313 89
MINERALS AND GAS O
OO} Gas venting and monitoring in accordance with approved plans. [J | 273.292(a)-(d) 90
CJICJ (]| Combustible gas levels not exceeded. (0] | 273.292(e) 91
(1A []| Forced gas venting if required. [ | 273.292(f) 92
mim)x(n aG:;yrsei?very conducted as per approved plan and §273.293, including annual 1 | 273.293(a), (b) 93
EMERGENCY PROCEDURES
X[ Contingency plan implemented if there is an emergency. [ | 273.303(a)-(c) 94
RECYCLING
KOO0 (C‘)?;;grﬁltgcg) shall salvage and recycle waste in accord with recycling plan. [ | 273.331(a) 05
Salvaging and recycling controlled by operator and prevents interference within
KOO0 operations and prevents health hazardous nuisance. [0 | 273.331(0) =
[1[J[C]| Salvaged materials stored in an approved area or transported offsite. [ | 273.331(c) 97
BACIC][C]| Drop off center established for at least three recyclables. O | 273.332(a) 98
< Drop off center properly located, contains bins or containers, open at least 8
| m hours per week and 4 hours during evenings or weekends. [ | 273.332(b). {c) S
XIIC1[C1| Approved public notice of availability of drop off center availability is provided. B | 273.332(d) 100
On or before January 15 each year, operator informs municipality in writing of
XOON weight and type of materials recycled previous year. [1 | 273.332(e) Uy
SPECIAL HANDLING AND RESIDUAL WASTES
DALILIL] special handling and residual wastes disposed with prior Department approval, 0 | 273501 .
and in accordance with permit and Chapter 273. '
LI infectious waste disposal restrictions adhered to. O | 273.511(a)-(d) 103
X0 Chemotherapeutic waste disposal restrictions adhered to. [ | 273.512 104
X (1 Sewage sludge co-disposal and monofill requirements followed. [ | 273.513 105
X0 Sewage sludge sampiing requirements adhered to and sludge meets standards ] | 273.513(c) 106
for control of pathogens, vectors, and odors.
XL pisposal of municipal waste incineration ash in landfill or landfill cell that meets O | 273.514¢a) 107
Chapter 273 requirements.
LXK} Ash residue disposal in dedicated landfill or landfill cell unless co-disposal in 1 | 273.514(b) 108
accordance with Chapter 273 (including leachability treatment). '
LX< Ash residue covered immediately or as approved by the Department. ] | 273.514(c) 109
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2540-FM-BWMO0131  6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl
100022

8/6/2021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont’d)
1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

Insurer (company name) Greenwich Insurance Company
Expiration Date: 12/01/2021

1L commenrs | CHAPTER | LINE
1(]2|3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
BONDING AND INSURANCE
X3 O/C]| Bond filed with Department. 271.312 110
Bond maintained in an amount and with guarantees as required.
4A|CIC]IC]) Bond amount $ 271.333(b) 111
Phased depositdue date. _ /  /
Proof of a commercial policy of liability insurances submitted to the Department
as specified by 271.374. ‘
X|OO|O| Policy #GEC003617609 271.374 112

(I o] o o o o o o o o o o o }
) ] o o o o o o o o o o o o o ]
N[ o o o o o oo o o} o o o o Y o o
[ o ] o o ] o o o o o o o e o o o o o ) o o

opopoobopooooooooooOooogopoopoOo.

& Printed on Recycled Poper
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2510-FM-BWM0129 6/2005 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

L BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
¥ INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS
Date of Inspection  8/5/2021 Identification Number 100022

Company/Facility/Site Name  Chrin Bros. Sanitary Landfill

Comments:

The PA Department of Environmental Protection (Department) conducted a routine complete inspection on August
5, 2021 at 0935 hours at Chrin Bros. Sanitary Landfill (Chrin). Representing the Department was Amy Faulch (this
| inspector). Joseph Klobusicky provided a site tour and was interviewed on behalf of Chrin. See the 8/5/21 odor
| patrol log for weather details.

' The following Department personnel have entered the landfill since the 5/12/21 inspection: A. Faulch on 5/12/21; M.
Glogowski and D. Knepper on 5/26/21; M. Glogowski and D. Knepper on 6/22/21; R. Malizia on 7/13/21; and A.
Faulch on 8/5/21.

SITE TOUR:

Prior to entering the landfill, this inspector conducted an odor patrol in the areas surrounding the landfill. A light,
intermittent sewage odor was detected near the sewage treatment plant. No other landfill-related odors were
detected during this odor patrol. See attached 8/5/21 odor patrol log for details.

This inspector entered the landfill at 1000 hours. Two trucks were dumping at the working face, located in cell E4-
E6. Minimal garbage odors were detected in the immediate area of the working face. A slight gas odor was
| detected just east of the working face. A hose with neutralizer was in use at the working face. The perimeter line
| misters were observed in operation. Spray bar misters were observed in operation along the east access road and
near the north slope of 3D. Intermediate cover in the working face area appeared adequate.

Some dust was observed along the site access roads during this inspection. Roads were being watered at the time
of this inspection. Chrin has continued blasting in the new Cell 9 area, and the slopes were being prepared for liner
installation. Leachate seeps have been repaired in the north slope area of 3D, and no odors were observed in this
area.

Flare 3 and EPP were in operation at the time of this inspection:

Flare Temp Flow
1 OFF
3 1797°F 610 scfm
4 OFF
EPP NA 707 scfm

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATIONS:

The Department received four odor complaints since the last inspection on 5/12/21. See attached odor complaint
log. Complaints were followed up with odor patrols conducted by Chrin on 6/10/21 and 7/22/21, and by the
Department on 8/5/21. Chrin’'s odor patrol logs and gas data were reviewed for the dates of complaints.

Line item #13; Chrin had 68 overweight trucks in May, 76 overweight trucks in June and 76 overweight trucks in July
2021.
Line item #20-23: Daily inspection logs were reviewed by at the time of this inspection. Chrin’s odor patrols and odor
control measures appear to be following their nuisance minimization and control plan.
Line item #24: Daily tonnage records were reviewed. There did not appear to be any exceedances of the 2,000-ton
daily limit. The greatest one-day tonnages are as follows:
5/24/21. 895 tons
6/2/21: 1022 tons
7/5/21: 950 tons
B/f2/21: 808 tons
Line item #25-31: Chrin’s stationary radiation meters was last calibrated on 7/8/21. Radiation source checks were
reviewed on site, Chrin has had no radiation hits since the last inspection.




Line item #80. Leachate flow rates are as follows:
May 2021 40,637 gallons per day
June 2021: 49,719 gallons per day
July 2021; 33,698 gallons per day
Line item #100: Chrin's public notice of recycling was published in the Morning Call on 7/1/21.

This concludes the inspection report.

This inspection report is notice of the findings of an inspection conducted by a representative of the Depariment. This report is formal notification of any violations
observed during the inspection. Additional notification of viclations may be issued concerning either viclations noted herein, or other violations identified as a result of
review of laboralory analyses or Department records.

This report does not constitute an order or other appealable action of the Department. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant or imply immunity from legal
action for any violation noted herein.

Signature by the persons interviewed does nct necessarily imply concurrence with the findings on this report, but does acknowledge that the person was shown the
report or thal a copy was left with the person.

Person Interviewed  Sent to Facility via email Date
(Signature)

Inspector { M Date 8/20/2021
{Signature)
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CASE: _Chein Lands (|
Investigator,__ A “.ﬂgf% Date: AW\ 5/2\ - ODOR PATROL SURVEY

Weather Conditions:
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CHRIN ODOR COMPLAINT LOG {1225 Industrial Dr., Easton, PA 18042)
‘Weather Data {Allentown KABE)
Gas Management Data
. 4 Date of Initial Addressed in 1ns
Joate Time Address ”“uu_._.__”..“-.“.“_ M .s.l:...mol_.u.q.ohﬂn. - Residence / Orive-by Description / Notes el ¢ fares CIRCIOCCE G 0t 0L Iae) Response Report Dated g
Skies | Temperature n_ Wind {out of} {sctm) _. {scim) _ #PL (sctm) | Total [sctm)
“ Very bad odors again. Exit 75 & MHR. Still no updates from DEP. “ n “
: , South/Southwest 0- . Is anyone reading these & looking into the adors? This tandfill is H L H
01/21/21 21 Pine Vatley Ter., East 6 - 859 836 1895 01/27/21 03/31/21)
/21 = AL nl e L 3 _ 1mph BT scheduled to move tlaser 16 my home now that the DEP granted _ _ _ /231 431/
| the permit! | { |
102/06/21 20:00 Fine Valley Ter,, Easton NA | 28 _ South O-1mph Drive-by Very bad landfill odar st I-78 exit 75 | 579 306 | B35 03/31/21 03/31/21
02/07/21 18:33  Pine Valley Ter, Easton Na [ gp IMOIWIGRESE Drveby  very bad andilsmel on 78E, MM 745 Iogm | w6 | s ayayn o3/31/21
H H H H
t + + t
02/08/21 21:53  Pine Valley Ter,, Easton NA 19 | Southeast D-1mph Drive-by Very bad landfill gas odor again, I-78 £ at MM 74.5 | %8s | | 308 | 127 03/3yn 03/31/11
i T i T T
fo2r0921 16:30  pine valley Ter,, Esston NA o maqs“.ﬂ”a_ Lt Drive-by  Very bad landfill odor, intersection of Berger and Marvale Rd. T [ e | mm opym o33y
| Once again still smells like Crap! Horrible landfill gas odors again. | | I |
oo fSoutheast How many days in a row is this? 1-78 at MM 74.6. DEP is allowing i | i i
foz/08/21  20:00 Pine Valley Tar,, Eastan NA i 26 _ 1mph Drive-by this 10 move closer to my home, the DEP needs to get on this _ 992 _ _ 306 _ 1293 03/31/21 03/31/21
m _ i maore to control the odors befare they sre at my home every day _ w m i
' ' in the future. ' ' ‘ '
T T ; T T T T
fozr20/21 2200 Pine valley Ter., Easton 1.297 © 23 Southwest 6-1mph Residence  /orY bad landfill ader present at my home tonight. My home, my ¢ o137 Coae s 03Byl 03/3y71
| | back porch, stank really bad! | | | |
02/27/21  11:50  Pine Valley Ter., Easton NA b oow D southoiamen Drive-by “.“2 bad Landifil gas odar 1odzy at the *5” curve on Morgan Hil I ez ! P'osss Dowes oymym 03/31/21
| ] 5 ] ] 1 ]
[orrzarzr 2234 pinevatey Ter. Easton NA booa mscﬁe::_,zn Ly Drive-by Very bad landfill gas odor, 178 €, MM 74 I | | 37 | s oymm 03/31/21
. J Zo:__.__.z:“w:nn: 1. i . H \
—3.55 7:00 Morvale R4, Easton 0194 i 68 o Residence sour garbage odor on praperty | %83 | | 1084 | 1667 06/10/21 08/05/21
. H h H . h
] [ ] I 1 |
—om‘.umbu 13:02 Wottrings Rd. 0.390 m 71 _ Northwest 4-9mph Residence Garbage odor on property from the land m 577 _ 943 _ 1526 08/05/21 08/05/21
for/21/21 1113 Morvale Rd., Easton 0.154 1 77 | East O-mph Residence Sour smell from Chrin Landfill that is getting into home ) 528 | 1057 | 1ss 07/22/21 08/05/21
_cw_..-\~» 12:24 Morvale Rd., Easton 0.194 _ 79 _ Southeast 1-4mph Residence Sour dump seell coming frorm the landfill, _ 573 _ _ %95 | 1568 LI FTF) 08/05/21
A H i f A H




P Chrin Landfill

.
windRopwt:ce August 5, 2021 - 11:00am
o’ Flare #3 - 610 scfm / temp 1797 degrees
EPP - 707 scfm

4 |
35%

NW 25% | NE
Wind speed
(mph)
m72.00 to 999.00
u63.00t0 72.00
254,00 to 63.00
#46.00 to 54.00
| 38.00 to 46 00
W £ n E 31.00 to 38.00
=24.00to 31.00
= 18.00 to 24.00
=12.00to 18.00
7.00 to 12.00
3.00 to 7.00
100 to 3.00

20%

L0%

5%

|
sw ‘ SE
Mean speed: 2.00
Peak frequency: 33.33%
Temp - 77 degrees Peak direction:  SE
WS - 6mph Percent calm: 0.00%

:’}?.— 380?;‘oth95t Calm defined as: < 1.00 mph

Rh - 56%



Maontlh Quarter




IR

Owariey




Total i Total

bl Week LI i Muonth
IR T L T T e T GO ot (U T o

e AABRA T e eRi I 7684
2 679.1 RT238 2 BAdS s

3 148.5 L0300 3. 115960
4 o 1,596.00 5000 : &
SiEie R es09n _ +1596.0+/
6 7804 6367 453080690
7 7364 | J6bs .51 5l e agTR
8 TIB6E « ik ieTT3 60637
9 6396 o1 o aeaa e T
e T Raas g edigaro T
TIEECE D B 403880/ 5 F626 9 56348
RS R e R 56348
e e e 10 e
A TR B een s T 30030
LR R e R b e
H60 i idearion 0 TR eR s 13 0L BiB703
ks RS T T Y e i
i 18 o 397980 64100 15 96146
T S 96146
007 803 o i eSa T 160 104588 T
2 B2 e G e o T
2T ROEsE e AT T8 2lods

0 e T R 1o 12905
AT L eRO 20 13684 8
TBE e Ak o Tesem Y Tk a1 i3geyat

260 B0

e s eE T n el
SR RORI0 Tt e TR0 23 15das e
TR IR 250 160784

B s 308140 - 6833 26 “I17.7687

Month Total
17.764.7



Total Maonth Total Total

Daily Week Average Dy Month Quarter

1 _ 0.0 17,764.7
2 808.2 808.2 1 808.2 18,572.9
3 798.2 R 203 12 1,606.4 19,371.1
4 790.6 ~799.0 3 2,397.0 20,161.7
5 599.2 4 2,397.0 20,161.7
6 = 479.4 5 2,397.0  20,161.7
7 399.5 6 2,397.0  20,161.7
8 2,396.98 2,397.0 20,161.7
9 342.4 7 2,397.0 20,161.7
10 > 29061 w8 2,397.0 20,161.7
11 266.3 9 2397.0  20,161.7
12 T 2397 10 2,397.0 20,161.7
13 2179 11 2,397.0 20,161.7
14 199.7 12 2,397.0 20,161.7
15 - 0.00 2397.0  20,161.7
16 184.4 13 2,397.0 20,161.7
17 712 T4 2,397.0 20,161.7
18 159.8 15 2,397.0 20,161.7
19 149.8 16 2397.0  20,161.7
20 141.0 17 2,397.0  20,161.7
21 133.2 18 2,397.0 20,161.7
22 0.00 2,397.0 20,161.7
23 1262 19 2397.0 20,1617
24 119.8 20 2,397.0  20,161.7
25 114.1 21 2,397.0  20,161.7
26 109.0 22 2,397.0 20,161.7
27 sn 104200 123 2,397.0 20,1617
28 9.9 24 2,397.0  20,161.7
29 _0.00 2397.0  20,161.7
30 25 20,161.7
31 92.2 26 2397.0  20,161.7
Month Total

2,397.0



Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill

2021 Leachate Flow Summary

1

Leachate
Reading | Month| Reading Monthly Gatlons GPD Quarterly Flows
Date Flow Per Day | Per Acre Flow Gal/Day |GPD/Ac
1/31/2021 | JAN 412 237 1,745,350 56,302 533
2/28/2021 | FEB 1,937,452 1,525,215 54,472 516
3/31/2021 | MAR | 4,984,035 3.046.583 98,277 931 6,317,148 [ 70,191 665
4/30/2021 | APR | 7.197,294 2,213,259 73,775 699
5/31/2021 | MAY | 8,457,028 1,259,735 40,637 385
6/30/2021 | JUN 9,948,609 1.491,581 49,719 471 4,964,574 | 54,556 517
7/31/2021 | JUL | 10,993,246 1,044,637 33,698 319
8/31/2021 | AUG 0 -10,993,246 -354,621 | -3,358
9/30/2021 | SEP 0 0 0 0 -9,948 609 | -108,137 1 -1,024
10/31/2021 | OCT 0 0 0 0
11/30/2021| NOV 0 0 0 0
12/31/2021| DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Yearly Flow 3,136,377 8,693 81

There are 105.6 acres of area contributing to the leachate flows 30 acres of the old unlined
landfill and 75.6 acres of ined landfill,

2 Chrin changed flowrneters and the sewer discharge location to MH-2 on Aprit 7 2014




Faulch, Amz

From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 10:51 AM

To: Faulch, Amy

Subject: [External] RE: Odor on Morvale Rd.

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or attachments from unknown sources. To
report suspicious email, forward the message as an attachment to CWOPA_SPAM@pa.gov.

Hi Amy,
I will take a look.
I did not get anything around 7:15 during the morning patrol.

loe k

From: Faulch, Amy <afaulch@pa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 10:50 AM
To: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>
Subject: Odor on Morvale Rd.

Hi Joe,

We had an odor complaint come in a few minutes ago along Morvale Rd. They said it was a garbage odor and has been
going on since 7am.

Is someone at Chrin available to follow-up in this area?

Thank you Joe,

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 610.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072

www.depweb.state.pa.us



Faulch, Amy

From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org »
Sent Thursday, June 10, 2021 1117 AM

Te: Faulch, Amy

Subject Re; [Bxternal] Re. Odor on Morvale Rd.

Also, what may be contributing to it ‘s our current working face 1s 1n a very tight area and trucks are backed up from ime
o time an the haul road hill above Mzrvale

Get Qutlook far Android

From: Faulch, Amy <afaulch@pa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, fune 10, 2021 11:09:10 AM

To: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>
Subject: RE: [External] Re: Odor on Morvale Rd.

Thank you Joe.

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem Districy, QOffice

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 610.509.8988 | Fax; £10.861.2072

www. depweb state.pa.us

From: Joe Klobusicky <jkiobusicky@chrin.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 11:07 AM

To: Faulch, Aray <afaulch@ps.gov>

Subject: [External] Re: Odor on Morvale Rd.

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or attachments from unknown sources. To
report suspicious email, forward the message as an antachment to CWOPA SPAMEpa.gov,

Hi Ay, c

I'was just on Morvale road and got a hight intermittent trash odor. The on-site misters are operating along with the
water truck at the werking face.

| willhave more ador product adoed to the water truck and continue monitering,

As soon as | can | witl get the weather data pulled together along with any pertinent scale infarmation.

Get Dutlook for Android

From: Faulch, Amy <afaulch Hov>
Sent: Thursday, lune 10, 2021 10:49:58 AM
To: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusickyfichrin.org>
Subject: Odor on Morvale Rd,

Hi joe,

We had an odor complaint come in a few minutes ago along Morvale Rd. They said it was a garbage odor and has been
EOINg on since 7am,
Is someone at Chrin available to follow-up in this area?

Thank you Jos,

Amy E. Fauich | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethiehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 510.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072

v depwab state. 03,5



Faulch, Amy

From: Fauleh, Amy

Sent Thursday, June 10, 2021 12:48 PM

To: toe Klobusicky

Subject: RE: [External] Re: Cdor on Morvale Rd.

OK, thank you Joe for following up on Morvale today.

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: §10.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072
www.depweb.state.pa,us

from: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 12:43 PM

To: Fauleh, Army <afaulch@pa.gov>

Subject: RE: [Externa’| Re: Odor on Morvale Rd

Hi Ay,
Here I5 the weather data, | did do additional patrol on Mervale at 12:15 10 12:30....no odor at that time.
There were no specific targeted nuisance loads today just sludge early,

will continue te marmtor

will be off tomorrow .....if you need anything please give Tom or Charlie a call
Tom - 215-983-2244
Charlie - 484-239-0251

Tima Tamp I idi Wind Spead Pressure
6:04 AM 678 F 83 % West 0.1 mph 29.66 i
6:09 AM &7.8F W S5W 0.0 mph 29.66in
6:14 AM 8B.0F 9% % Ssw 0.0 mph 29.66mn
6119 AM 683 F 9% % East .1 mph 29.66 in
6:24 AM 654 F 99 % NNE 0.3 mph 29.66 :n
6:29 AM E8AF 8% NE 0.0 mph 29,660
6:34 AM 685F 93 % East 0.1 mph 29.6T in
6:39 AM 685 F 9% South 0.1 mph 28.87
6:44 AM €8.7TF 9% SE ©.2 mph 2967 n
6:43 AM GA8F ¥ % SE 0.1 mph 29.67 in
6:56 AM €31 F 99 % Ss5W 0.0 mph 2967 n
6:59 AM G936 F 99 % NE 0.2 mph 29.67 in
7:04 AM T0.0F 9% 0.2 mph 29.67 n
7:09 AM T0.2F 9% NE 0.1 mph 29.67in
T4 AM T0.2F 99 % SSE 0.9 mph 29.67 n
7119 AM TO3F 99 % SSE 9.3 mph 29.88in

Pracip. Rate.
0.00in
©.00in
0.001n
4.000n
0000
0.00in
0.00 .0
0.00in
0.00in
0.01in
0.01n
0.01in
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9:49 AM
$:54 AM
9:59 AM
10:04 AM
10:09 AM
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10:19 AM
10:24 AM
10.29 AM
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10:39 AM
10:44 AM
10:48 AM
10:51 aM
10:59 AM
11:04 AM
11:09 AM
11:14 AM

T0.5F
T0.5F
70.5F
TOSF
10.7F
70.9F
TIF
TtAF
T14F
MTF
73.4F
75.5F
75.8F
T64F
77.0F
113F
78.3F
TATF
79.2F
79.2F
B0.2F
80.0F
80.3F
8G.3F
78.7F
8O5F
B8g.3F
194 F
T9.3F
T86F
T84 F
V85 F
T86F
T90F
T94F
799F
T8EF
801 F
80.3F
79.3F
794F
301F
E1.TF
E14F
81.8F
81.9F
81.2F

97 %
96 %
LR
95 %
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4%
%
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B
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TZ%
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"%
T2 %
%
T0%
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T0 %
TO%
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68 %
7 %
&6 %
&7 %
87 %
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NNE
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SSE
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ENE
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ENE
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ENE
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ENE
NE
ENE
East
ENE
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38w
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ENE
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East

1.9 mph
1.6 mph
0.7 mph
0.8 mph
0.8 mph
0.7 mph
0.9 mph
0.4 mph
0.3 mph
0.8 mph
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1.4 mph
1.4 mph
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1.1 mph
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0.0 mph
21 mpeh
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29.68 -
29.681n
29.68n
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29.68n
29.68 1n
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29.68.1n
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29.68 in
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2968 in
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29.681n
29.681n
29.68
29.68 1n
29.6%9.1n
29.6%In
29.691n
29.6%1n
29.6%31n
29.63 1n
29.8%1n
29.6%in
29.69 10
29.6%in
29.89 in
29.6%mn
29.89in
2969 in
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29.891n
29.89n
29.70un
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29.70in
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29.70in
29.8%9in
29.69in
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29.69in
29.69m
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29.69 .

001,
0.01n
0.01n
.01
0.01in
0.00In
0.00 in
0.00 in
0.00 In
0.00 in
000N
0.00In
0.00 In
0.00in
0.00 n
.00n
0.90 In
0.00 in
.00
0.00In
000 In
0.00in
000 n
0.00in
0.00in
0.00In
0.00 10
0.00in
0.001a
.00 n
0.00In
2.00in
4.00mn
0.00.1n
0.00in
4.00m
0.00 n
0.00in
0.00 in
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0.00
0.001n
0.00 in
0.00In
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0.001n



11:19 AM 81.3F 66 % East 2.6 mph 29.6%1n .00 in
11:24 AM MEF 65 % East 2.4 mph 2369 n 0.00 in
11:2% AM A22F 63 % NNE 2.5 mph 29.6%1n .00 In
71:34 AM B833F 63 % ENE 2.3 mph 236%in Q00
11:39 AM. B32F 62 % East 3.4 mph 29.681n .00 in
11:44 AM 8F 61% Easzt 31 mph 29.681n 0.00n
11:4% AM 829 F 50 % SSE 3.3 mph 29.6%1n .00 n
11:54 AN | 59% East 2.6 mph 23.6%in 9.00In
11:59 AM 354 F 56 % NNE 3.4 mph 2988 1n 0.00in
12:04 PM MTF 56 % NNE 4.3 mph 29.6%1n 0.00n
12:09 PM B42F 57 % NNE 2.8 mph 22.6%in 900 in
12:14 PM 336F 58 % NE 3.6 mph 29.681n §.00In
1219 PR BlEF 58 % NNE 3.8 mph 29.68in .00 in
12:24 PM 841F 55 % South 1.9 mph 29.681n 0.00in
12:29 PM 844 F 8% NW 1.9 mph 29.88.1n 000 in
From: Faulch, Amy <afaulch e

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 11:09 AM
To: Jea Klobusicky <jklobusick harin
Subject: RE: [External] Re: Odor on Morvale Rd

Thank you Joe

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 610.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072

anw Jepweh STaNe. pa ug

From: loe Klobusicky <klobusicky@chrin.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 11:07 AM

To: Faulch, Amy <afaulch oV

Subject: [External] Re: Odor on Morvale Rd

ATTENTION: This email message is from an externol sender Do not open links or attachments from unknown sources, To
report suspicious email, forward the message as an attachment to CWOPA_SPAMEpa dov.

Hi Amy,

1 was just on Morvale road and got a light intermittent trash oder. The on-site misters are operating along with the
water truck at the working face.

1 will have mare odor product added to the water truck and continue manitering.

As so0n as | can [ will gat the weather data pulled together along with any partinent seale information.

Get Qutlook for Android

From: Faulch, Amy <afaulchi@pa gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 19:49:58 AM

To: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky @ chrin, ong>

Subject: Oder an Morvale Rd,

HiJoe, ~

We had an odor complaint come in a few minutes ago along Morvale Rd. They said it was a garbage odor and has been
going on since 7am.

1s someane at Chrin available ta follow-up in this area?

Thank you Joe,

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehemn District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 610.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072

WWW Wi




From: loe Klobusicky

Faulch, Amy Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 12:54 PM
To: Ritter, Dean <dearitter @pa.govs>
From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org> Ce: Favlch, Amy <gfaulshi@ps gov>; Scheivert, leremy <gscheivert ov>
Sent Thursday, July 22, 2021 1:02 M Subject: RE: Odor Camplaint
To: Ritter, Dean
Ce: Faulch, Amy; Scheivert, Jeremy Hi Dean
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Odar Complaint

Nothing unusual — na sludge except for early this morning. We did have a market load {Giant} abaut an hour ag

Jo# Black {Twp Inspector) was here approx, 11:45 — he had gotten a call from Morvale.
Your weleorme,

'l let you know if | get anything else. The water truck is being utilized at the working face and the line sprayers are on.

We are continuing 10 monitor this
From: Ritter, Dean <dearitter@pa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 1:00 PM

To: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org> oy Precip.
Time Temperature Humid Wind Speed Gust  Pressurs
Cc: Fauleh, Amy <afaulch@pa .gov>; Scheivert, Jeremy <jscheivert@pa.gov> ! i y [ Accum.
Subject: RE: [External) RE: Odor Complaint Betd 0°F 80%  ESE  27mph 40mph 29.77in  0.00in
10:44 .
Thanks for the info Jos., Pk 77.8°F $9%  SSE  16mph J9mph 2878m  0.00m
j0:42 79.4°F §7%  SSW  38mph S6mph 29780 0.000n
Dean J. Ritter | Chief of Compliance Menitoring & Enforcement 1054
HerHimdHiv v 785 °F 59 % SE 13mph 48mph  29.78in  0.00@
Department of Environmental Protection 10:58
. N 78.4°F 59 % East t5m 3imph 2978 000
Waste Management Program | Operations Section AM - e . !
Northeast Regional Office {Region 2) i 718 59 % SE  20mph 19mph 29.78m  0.00m
2 Public Square | Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701-1915 11:08 .
Phone: 570.826.2366 | Fax: 570.826.2357 AN TTACF 58 % SE 24mph  4.3mph 29.78in  0.00in
warw e 53 gov :
e T e 57%  South 28mph S3mph 2978w  G.00m
DEP iz Going Paperiess! To assist DEP n reachmg this geal, the NERC Waste Management Program s requeshizg thai ALL 11:19 19.3°F f 000i
documents submiticd 0 the Northcast Regional Office Waste Management Pragram, with the excepuon of dosuments AM %3 5% $SE 28mph 3S8mph  28.78in 09 n
submutted through the cPermuyng or OnBuse applications, be submiticd by email as an avachmen 1o this resource account mz4 80.1°F 54% SSE  33meh 62mph  29.78in  0.00in
S RWmAREIEE ey The account accepis up 1o KOMB AM ?
L 79.5 F 53% ESE  26mph 48mph 2978  0.00m
Or for larger dacuments please use the OoBase Applicanon - OnBase DEP Public Upload Forn 1:34
>._s 79.8°F 2% SE 3.8mph 48 mph 24.78m 0.00n
PRIVILIAZD AND CONTIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION The infomanion transmattod i utended anly for the pervan or entiy i whom 1t 1 wddiested nd may 153
i fuberinad wnd /e pevikeged malenal Anv use of this infomsteon seher than by th dodd v prohibited 1M you recerve thie mess adruwr wrn B o X
.Hv...ﬂﬁ._ et e - s inf o seher thea by she sscadad seapuent 1 pobied 1 L o In e, i AM 79.8°F 5% SSE  29mph 43mph 20780 0.00m
.wﬁ- 78.5°F 54.% ESE  46mph S58mph 2978 0.00m
From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusi chrin.org> 11:49 ;
78.3°F 54 % ESE 285 52m 29.78in  0.00in
Sent: Thursday, July 22, 2021 12:56 PM _>.z_ e £h
To: Ritter, Dean <deantter _EOV> “.h. 0.7F 5% SE 31mph 3&mph 2978in 000w,
Cc: Fauich, Amy <afaylchiga gov>; Scheivert, Jeremy <j
Subject: [External] RE: Odor Complaint
ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or attachments from unknown sources To ”qno_._.""._.ﬂnnw _uuw:_ Am_wm m_wwauq 55 wmw.__.?w_.
report suspicious emuail, forward the message as an attachment to CWOPA_SPAM, v, nt: Thursday, July 22, :
To: loe Klaobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>
We are in Cell 3E.....right abave Morvale Road....... Cc: Fauleh, Amy <afaulch@®pa gov>; Scheivert, Jeremy <jschesert o>

Subject: Odor Complaint

Greetings Joe,



We just receved an odor complaint along Morvale Road. Anything going on that could be causing offsite odors?
Dear

Dean ). Ritter | Chief of Compliance Monitoring & Enforcerment
He/MHime iy

Department of Envirenmental Protection

Waste Management Program | Operations Section

Northeast Regional Cffice {Region 2}

2 Public Square | Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701-1915
Phone: 570,826.2366 | Fax: 570.826.2357

warw dg 3 gov

DEP is Going Puperlesst To asswt DEP i reaching this goal, the NERQ Waste Management Program 15 requesting that ALL
documents submatted ta the Northeast Regional Office Wasic Management Program, with the exception of documents
b 4 shrough the < or OnBasc apphications, be sub d by email as an attachment to this resoutce account

RS phIeschaE paoy. The acrount accepis up 10 WOMB
Or for larger documents please use the OnBase Application OnBase DEP Public Upload Form

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNIUATION The nformation mvmtted w atendad ooly for the person oe eniy 1 whoon it i sddressed and may
coneasn comfideetil wadfise privdoped matsral Any v of this wfsrmmatn viber shan by the aicadsd prolubued 1§ you esceri thes mevogs e ermr. please send
u esple & maal b the seder and dekete che marenal from ang and ol cumputen




File Distribution:
PA DEP NERO WM File-thru A. Faulch
Facility-sent via Email PDF
Williams Township- sent via Email PDF
R. Bellas/D. Ritter {email PDF}
AQ: C. Madden /M. Bardzilouskas {email PDF)
M. Glogowski (email PDF)
R. Malizia (email PDF)
A. Faulch {PDF)

Chrin: Joseph Klobusicky
jklobusicky@chrin.org

Williams Township: Melody Ernst
mernst@williamstwp.org



